nationals of these countries.

Under the program, eligible individual from these countries applying for U.S. 
business or tourist visas (B1/B2) must pay bonds of Five Thousand United 
States Dollars ($5,000), Ten Thousand United States Dollars ($10,000), or Fifteen 
Thousand United States Dollars ($15,000), as determined at the consular 
interview. Payments must be made securely through the U.S. Treasury’s 
payment platform using Form I-352 (Immigration Bond). Importantly, the bond 
does not guarantee visa issuance. Applicants are to initiate payment only

[...]

One Hundred United States Dollars ($100) filing fee 
plus One Hundred United States Dollars ($100)  annually while pending.

• Asylum-related work permits “Employment Authorization Document” (Form 
I-765, c) (8): Five Hundred and Fifty United States Dollars ($550) for the first 
card, Two Hundred and Seventy-Five United States Dollars ($275) for renew-
als (on top of existing fees).

• Parole-based work permits: Five Hundred and Fifty United States Dollars 
($550) for initial card, Two Hundred and Seventy-Five United States Dollars 
($275)for renewal.

• TPS (Form I-821): Five Hundred United States Dollars ($500) $500 surcharge, 
bringing total costs to Eighty United States Dollars ($80) waivable fees.

• SIJ petitions (Form I-360): Two Hundred and Fifty United States Dollars 
($250) new fee (previously no charge).

[...]

Individuals can become eligible the ten (10) year Golden visa by investing at least or 
buying property worth Five Hundred Thousand Omani Rial (500,000 OMR) or hire 
50 Omani nationals; or the five (5) year Golden visa by investing at least or buying 
property worth 

Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Omani Rial (250,000 OMR); or the Retirement 
visa by showing a fixed monthly income of at least Four Thousand Omani Rial 
(4,000 OMR). The ten (10) year visa grants an electronic residency. All visas are 
renewable and permit employment and study without a local sponsor, in addition